
  

ITEM SUMMARY 

MEETING DATE: March 2, 2026 

FROM:  Andrea McCue, City Manager, Administration 

SUBJECT: Resolution 2026-08 Law Enforcement Services Agreement (LESA) 
Addendum Fourteen (14). 

 

BACKGROUND 

The City entered a contract with the Palm Beach County Sheriff’s (PBSO) to provide police 
services to the City through the execution of a LESA.  The LESA was executed on August 10, 
2015, with an effective date of February 1, 2016, and has been subsequently adjusted through 
addendums one (1) through eleven (12).  

ANALYSIS 

The current agreement expired on January 31, 2026.  On January 5, 2026, The City Council 
approved a 60-day extension.  After further review and providing consistency with other 
LESA’s and city contract fiscal year terms, staff wishes to extend the agreement until 
September 30, 2026.  

FINANCIAL INFORMATION 

No changes to the agreement terms. 

LEGAL 

The City Attorney has reviewed the Resolution and all supporting documents for legal 
sufficiency and compliance.  

STAFF RECOMMENDATION 

Staff is recommending approval of Resolution 2026-08.   

 


